10/12/19 FOI2030



Freedom of Information Request FOI2030

Request:

- 1. How many migrants and refugees, from outside of North Tyneside, were living in the borough before 2015 and how many are living within North Tyneside now?
- 2. How many people classified as migrants and refugees, from outside of North Tyneside been allocated council houses or council run accommodation within North Tyneside since 2015.
- 3. How many people from outside of the borough have been allocated council houses or council run accommodation within North Tyneside since 2015.
- 4. How many residents of North Tyneside were on the council house waiting list before 2015 and what is the total number of people currently living in the borough on the waiting list for council run accommodation now? 5. What is the number of people from outside the borough who have been placed on the council house waiting list since 2015.
- 5. What is the total number of people on the waiting list for council run accommodation currently?

Submitted on 29/11/19.

Response:

1. How many migrants and refugees, from outside of North Tyneside, were living in the borough before 2015 and how many are living within North Tyneside now?

Currently 313. No information held prior to 2015.

- 2. How many people classified as migrants and refugees, from outside of North Tyneside been allocated council houses or council run accommodation within North Tyneside since 2015.
- 41 refugees have been rehoused in North Tyneside since 2015.
- 3. How many people from outside of the borough have been allocated council houses or council run accommodation within North Tyneside since 2015.

Information not held.

4. How many residents of North Tyneside were on the council house waiting list before 2015 and what is the total number of people currently living in the borough on the waiting list for council run accommodation now?

As of 1st April 2015 - 4652 Living in the borough - 3639

5. What is the number of people from outside the borough who have been placed on the council house waiting list since 2015.

Information not held.

6. What is the total number of people on the waiting list for council run accommodation currently?

3661